

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Emily Larson, Mayor

For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer 218-730-5309

DATE: 10/25/2019

SUBJECT: Families Invited to City Hall-oween BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

## **Families Invited to City Hall-oween**

[Duluth, MN] Duluth City Hall will be open for the first time for trick-or-treaters on Halloween from 3:30 – 4:30 p.m. City Hall-oween will be a safe place for children to come in costume and trick-or-treat from each department housed in City Hall.

Those that participate are asked to abide by the City Hall Use Policy which include:

- -No masks or items that can hide your face/identity.
- -No violent or offensive costumes.
- -No gang references or horror characters.
- -No weapons.
- -No costumes that demean race, religion, nationality, gender, or disabilities.

###